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o U.S. PHouse of Representatives
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Katherine W. Dedrick Paul J. Sass
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June 18, 2021

The Honorable Zoe Lofgren
Chairwoman

Committee on House Administration
1309 Longworth House Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairwoman Lofgren:

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am
submitting herewith the monthly report for May 2021, which includes:

Monthly Financial Statement of Expenses

Summary of Committee meetings

Statement of travel performed

List of Committee employees, job titles and gross monthly salaries
List of Detailees

Copies of the monthly report are available to Members of the Committee on
Transportation and Infrastructure for examination.

Sincerely,

\/dit 100 :

Peter A. DeFazio
Chairman



Monthly Financial Statement by Legislative Year

®.S. Bouse of Repregentatives

Office: 10TIO00 TRANSPORTATION-INFRASTRUCTURE

Authorization Year 2021
2021:117th Congress 1st Session

Month: May 2021

Disbursed Summary
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Monthly Report — Summary of Progress
Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure
May 2021

Full Committee

No Committee meetings held

Subcommittee on Aviation

May 18, 2021—Roundtable entitled “Final Approach: An Update on ATC Modernization.”

Subcommittee on Coast Guard and Maritime Transportation

No Subcommittee meetings held

Subcommittee on Economic Development, Public Buildings, and Emergency Management

May 13, 2021—Hearing entitled “Federal Real Estate Post-COVID-19 Part One: A View from
The Private Sector.”

Subcommittee on Higshways and Transit

No Subcommittee meetings held.

Subcommittee on Railroads, Pipelines, and Hazardous Materials

May 6, 2021—Hearing entitled “When Unlimited Potential Meets Limited Resources: The
Benefits and Challenges of High-Speed Rail and Emerging Rail Technologies.”

Subcommittee on Water Resources and Environment

No Subcommittee meetings held.

Measures Reported to the House

H. Rpt. 117-32 H.R. 1703
National Children’s Museum Act
To amend title 40, United States Code, to require the Administrator of General
Services to enter into a cooperative agreement with the National Children's
Museum to provide the National Children's Museum rental space without
charge in the Ronald Reagan Building and International Trade Center, and for
other purposes.
Filed, May 12, 2021



H. Rpt. 117-40

H. Rpt. 117-41

H. Rpt. 117-42

H. Rpt. 117-43

H. Rpt. 117-44

H. Rpt. 117-45

H. Rpt. 117-46

H.R. 468
Expedited Delivery of Airport Infrastructure Act of 2021
To amend title 49, United States Code, to permit the use of incentive payments

to expedite certain federally financed airport development projects.
Filed, May 28, 2021

H.R. 587

Ocean Pollution Reduction Act II

To modify permitting requirements with respect to the discharge of any
pollutant from the Point Loma Wastewater Treatment Plant in certain

circumstances, and for other purposes.
Filed, May 28, 2021

H.R. 1144

Promoting United Government Efforts to Save our Sound Act or the PUGET
SOS Act

To amend the Federal Water Pollution Control Act to provide assistance for
programs and activities to protect the water quality of Puget Sound, and for
other purposes.

Filed, May 28, 2021

H.R. 1262
Notice to Airmen Improvement Act of 2021
To establish a task force on improvements for certain notices to airmen, and

for other purposes.
Filed, May 28, 2021

H.R. 1765

Washington Channel Public Access Act

To prohibit the Secretary of the Army from implementing a proposed rule
relating to restricted access to the Washington Channel in Washington, D.C.,

and for other purposes.
Filed, May 28, 2021

H.R. 2008

Local Water Protection Act

To amend the Federal Water Pollution Control Act to reauthorize certain
programs relating to nonpoint source management, and for other purposes.
Filed, May 28, 2021

H.R. 2016

Federal Disaster Assistance Coordination

To amend the Disaster Recovery Reform Act of 2018 to develop a study
regarding streamlining and consolidating information collection and
preliminary damage assessments, and for other purposes.

Filed, May 28, 2021



H. Rpt. 117-47 H.R. 1921

To amend the Federal Water Pollution Control Act to reauthorize the Lake
Pontchartrain Basin Restoration Program, and for other purposes.
Filed, May 28, 2021

House Passage

No measures were considered by the House.

Public Laws

117-14

H.R.1318, the Alaska Tourism Restoration Act

To restrict the imposition by the Secretary of Homeland Security of fines, penalties,
duties, or tariffs applicable only to coastwise voyages, or prohibit otherwise qualified
non-United States citizens from serving as crew, on specified vessels transporting
passengers between the State of Washington and the State of Alaska, to address a
Canadian cruise ship ban and the extraordinary impacts of the COVID-19 pandemic on
Alaskan communities, and for other purposes.

Signed May 24, 2021



Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure
Travel Performed Report

Traveler
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dA.S. Bouse of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL

05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021

TIO00 TRANSPORTATION-

Department: INFRASTRUCTURE

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Gross Pay Period

ABBATE, BETHANY MARIE 1,050.00 05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
INTERN

ABDALLA, DINA O 4,166.67 05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT

ALLIENDE, EUGENIO MATEO 1,900.00 05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
INTERN

AMBRIZ, JOSUE 4,166.67 05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT

AMBROSE, KATHERINE ANNE KEENAN 5,416.67 05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

ARNDT, KERRY ELIZABETH 12,083.33 05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

BAUMAN, MICHAEL JOHN 4,166.67 05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT

BELL, BRIAN LEE 11,250.00 05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
COUNSEL-AVIATION

BELL, CHRISTIAN KEIKIALOHA 5,833.33 05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

BERMUDEZ, NAVIS ANGELA 12,916.67 05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF

BOURNE, FRANCES S 14,012.50 05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF

BURKETT, NORMAN ALEXANDER 14,034.25 05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
SUBC STAFF DIRECTOR/SPECIAL ADVISOR-AVIATION

DAVIS, AARON JOEL 13,750.00 05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
SUBC STAFF DIRECTOR- ECONOMIC DEV, PUBLIC BLDS,

EMER MGMT

DEDRICK, KATHERINE WEATH 14,491.67 05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
STAFF DIRECTOR

DIAMOND, HALEY O'GRADY 6,250.00 05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
DIGITAL DIRECTOR

DICKSON, CHERYL QUIRK BARNES 5,416.67 05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

DUDLEY, LAUREN ROCHON 9,583.33 05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
COUNSEL

DWYER, MATTHEW WILLIAM 13,750.00 05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
SUBC STAFF DIRECTOR-COAST GUARD & MARITIME TRANS

EXUM, LARNELL BEECHER 13,333.33 05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
DIRECTOR OF TRAVEL, SECURITY, & FACILITIES

FULCER, BRETT ALAN 5,416.67 05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

GARCIA, SEAN MATTHEW 4,166.67 05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
SHARED EMPLOYEE

GEE, GARRETT MATTHEW 11,666.67 05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
COUNSEL-SUBC. ON HIGHWAYS & TRANSIT

GRECO-JOHNSON, KRISTINE MARIE 5,416.67 05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
SHARED EMPLOYEE

GUENDERT, ALEXANDRA N 4,166.67 05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT

HARRELL, JAMES C 9,166.67 05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATION

HARRELSON, JILL PALMER 13,333.33 05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021

CHIEF COUNSEL



HUDSPITH, MICHAEL DAVID
LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT

JACOBS, ANN SHARON
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

KOETHE, ALICE MARGARET
DEPUTY COUNSEL

LEASURE, MATTHEW MURRAY
DIRECTOR OF PACIFIC NORTHWEST POLICY
LUNDBERG, BRITTANY MACKENZIE
PROFESSIONAL STAFF
MAHAR-PIERSMA, AUKE MERRILL

SUBC STAFF DIRECTOR-RAILRODADS, PIPELINES & HAZ

MATERIALS

MENARDY, ALEXANDRA CARMEN
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

MONTIEL, JOHANNA L

SHARED EMPLOYEE

PARADIS, BLAKE K

SHARED EMPLOYEE

PASTERNAK, DOUGLAS S
DIRECTOR OF INVESTIGATIONS AND OVERSIGHT
PIKE, MADELEINE R

DIR OUTREACH/MBR. SERVICES
POSTAL, ANDREW DAVID

PRESS SECRETARY

REDDY, SUPARNA

SHARED EMPLOYEE

ROSENBAUM, BENJAMIN J
SHARED EMPLOYEE

SCHMITZ, JACQUELINE ANN
SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF
SCHULTZ, STEVEN EVAN

SHARED EMPLOYEE

SEIGER, RYAN C

SUBC STAFF DIRECTOR/SENIOR COUNSEL-WATER
SHEEHY, JOSEPH C

SHARED EMPLOYEE
SOUTHERLAND, CHRISTOPHER ALAN
SYSTEM ADMINISTRATOR

TIEN, MICHAEL THIEU

SENIOR COUNSEL, AVIATION
TWINCHEK, MICHAEL S

CLERK

WEINER-LINNGER, HENRY MORRIS
INTERN

WEISMAN, MATTHEW P

COUNSEL

WEISS, ADAM CARLSON
COUNSEL, AVIATION SUBCOMMITTEE
WETHERALD, MARGARET E
FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATOR
WHITTAKER, LARRY W

SYSTEM ADMINISTRATOR
WILLIAMS, ALEXA RUTH
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER
WOHLEBER, ANDREA NICOLE
SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF
ZYBLIKEWYCZ, HELENA

SUBC STAFF DIRECTOR-HIGHWAYS & TRANSIT

TI0O90 TRANSPORTATION INFRASTRUCT-

Department: MIN

4,166.67
12,500.00
11,250.00
7,916.67
7,916.67

14,034.25

7,916.67
4,166.67
972.22
13,750.00
10,833.33
6,666.67
0.00
4,166.67
11,666.67
4,166.67
14,034.25
4,166.67
9,166.67
12,916.67
12,500.00
700.00
11,250.00
9,166.67
2,500.00
8,333.33
5,416.67
11,250.00

14,034.25

05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021

05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021

05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021

05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021



SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title

BEAUMONT, MELISSA M
PROFESSIONAL STAFF
CAMP, ABIGAIL FAYE

DIRECTOR OF COALITIONS AND OPERATIONS
CHRISTENSEN, NICHOLAS MARTIN

DIRECTOR OF MEMBER SERVICES
COOKE, COREY ELIZABETH
GENERAL COUNSEL

FALENCKI, MICHAEL JOSEPH
STAFF DIRECTOR - RAILROADS
FEELEY, ROBERT ANDREW
SENIOR COUNSEL

HAMBLETON, RYAN M

SUBCOMMITTEE STAFF DIRECTOR-WATER

HARCLERODE, JUSTIN
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR
HARDY, JOHANNA LYNN
STAFF DIRECTOR

HOPKINS, JAMIE F

RESEARCH ASSISTANT
HUPMAN, TARA SCHONHOFF
COUNSEL

MCCASLIN, MADELINE L
RESEARCH ASSISTANT
MCKENZIE, ROY KENNETH
PROFESSIONAL STAFF
MICHELETTI, TYLER JOHN
STAFF ASSISTANT/PRESS ASSISTANT
PAWLOW, JONATHAN R
SENIOR COUNSEL

PRESTI, THOMAS

SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF
RAYFIELD, JOHN C

STAFF DIRECTOR - SUBCOMMITTEE
RUDDY, RICHARD JOHN
DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR
SASS, PAUL J

STAFF DIRECTOR

SOLLAZZO, AMANDA M
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT
STEPHENS, RACHEL C

PRESS SECRETARY

TUCKER, CHERYLE ROSALYN
SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF
WOODRUFF, HOLLY E
AVIATION STAFF DIR/SR. COUNSEL

Gross Pay
10,625.00

6,875.00
7,916.67
14,034.25
14,034.25
10,833.33
12,916.67
13,750.00
14,034.25
4,166.67
10,416.67
3,958.33
9,583.33
4,375.00
12,500.00
9,583.33
14,034.25
14,034.25
14,391.67
1,083.33
6,250.00
11,666.67

14,491.67

Period
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021

05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021
05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021

05/01/2021 to 05/31/2021



Detailee Report - Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure

Name
VHeather Halliwell
Jean Paffenback

GAO
GPO

Agency 7 | Begin Date
January 4, 2021
January 4, 2021

End Date
January 3, 2022
January 3, 2022




